Lowell J. Brown

Occupant Name: Lowell J. Brown

Location: Section 7, Lot 10

Date of Birth: 8/9/1901

Date of Death: 8/5/1982

Date of Burial: 8/8/1982

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: Lowell J. Brown

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:

Lowell Brown

Lowell J. Brown, 82, of Medora Rt. 1 died at St. Vincent's Hospital at Indianapolis on Thursday, Aug. 5, after a four-month illness.

Funeral will begin at 1:30 p.m. Sunday, Aug. 8, at the Winklepleck-Weesner Funeral Home with burial in Fairview Cemetery at Brownstown.

Persons may call from 2 to 9 p.m. today, Saturday, Aug. 7, and from 9 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. Sunday, Aug. 8, at the funeral home.

Brown was a member of the Seymour Elks Club for 50 years, president of Brown Beverages, Inc., of Seymour and a 20-year member of the fathers' auxiliary of the Veterans of Foreign Wars of Seymour.

Born Aug. 9, 1901, in Brown County, he was a son of the late Arthur J. and Amanda Rousch Brown. He married the former Helen Forbes in Brownstown on May 9, 1942, and she survives.

Also surviving are a foster son, James T. Brown of Medora Rt. 1; four grandchildren and two great-grandchildren.

He was preceded in death by a brother and a sister.

